
 

 

 

 
 

 
Title: United Kingdom-Tonypandy: Maintenance of Traffic Control and Associated 
Equipment  
 
Document Type: Contract Notice  
 
Published By: Rhondda Cynon Taf County Borough Council  
 
Date Published: 28 March 2019  
 
Deadline Date: 03 May 2019  
 

 

Section I: Contracting Change entity  

I.1) Name and addresses 

Rhondda Cynon Taf CBC 

The Pavilions, Clydach Vale 

Tonypandy 

CF40 2XX 

UK 

Telephone: +44 1443 

E-mail: procurement@rctcbc.gov.uk 

NUTS: UKL15 

Internet address(es) 

Main address: http://www.rctcbc.gov.uk/ 

Address of the buyer profile: 

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0276 

I.1) Name and addresses 

Merthyr Tydfil County Borough Council 

Unit 5, Triangle Business Park, Pentrebach 

Merthyr Tydfil 

http://www.rctcbc.gov.uk/
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0276


 

 

CF48 4TQ 

UK 

Telephone: +44 1685725000 

E-mail: procurement@merthyr.gov.uk 

NUTS: UKL15 

Internet address(es) 

Main address: http://www.merthyr.gov.uk 

Address of the buyer profile: 

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0347 

I.1) Name and addresses 

Bridgend County Borough Council 

Bridgend County Borough Council, Procurement Unit, Civic Offices, Angel Street 

Bridgend 

CF31 4WB 

UK 

Telephone: +44 1656642596 

E-mail: procurementteam@bridgend.gov.uk 

NUTS: UKL17 

Internet address(es) 

Main address: http://www.bridgend.gov.uk 

Address of the buyer profile: 

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0417 

I.2) Joint procurement 

The contract involves joint procurement 

I.3) Communication 

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of 

charge at: 

http://www.etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk 
 

 

Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address 
 

 

Tenders or requests to participate must be sent electronically to: 

http://www.etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk 
 

 

I.4) Type of the contracting authority 

Regional or local authority 

I.5) Main activity 

General public services 

http://www.merthyr.gov.uk/
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0347
http://www.bridgend.gov.uk/
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0417
http://www.etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/
http://www.etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/


 

 

Section II: Object 

II.1) Scope of the procurement 

II.1.1) Title 

Maintenance of Traffic Control and Associated Equipment 

Reference number: RCT/CE/R255/19 

II.1.2) Main CPV code 

50232000 
   

II.1.3) Type of contract 

Services 

II.1.4) Short description 

Maintenance of traffic control and associated equipment. 

II.1.5) Estimated total value 

Value excluding VAT: 2 000 000.00 GBP 

II.1.6) Information about lots 

This contract is divided into lots: No  

II.2) Description 

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s) 

45316212 

34996100 

50232000 

50324100 

II.2.3) Place of performance 

NUTS code: 

UKL15 

UKL17 

UKL22 

Main site or place of performance: 

Maintenance of traffic control and associated equipment. 

II.2.4) Description of the procurement 

Maintenance of traffic control and associated equipment. 

II.2.5) Award criteria 

Criteria below: 

Quality criterion: Technical / Weighting: 40 

Price / Weighting:  60 



 

 

II.2.6) Estimated value 

Value excluding VAT: 2 000 000.00 GBP 

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system 

Duration in months: 36 

This contract is subject to renewal: Yes  

Description of renewals: 

Up to 12 months. 

II.2.9) Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited 

II.2.10) Information about variants 

Variants will be accepted: Yes  

II.2.11) Information about options 

Options: No  

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds 

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union 

funds: No  

Section IV: Procedure 

IV.1) Description 

IV.1.1) Type of procedure 

Open procedure  

IV.1.8) Information about Government Procurement Agreement (GPA) 

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes  

IV.2) Administrative information 

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate 

Date: 03/05/2019 

Local time: 12:00 

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted 

EN 

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender 

Tender must be valid until: 02/08/2019 

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders 

Date: 03/05/2019 

Local time: 12:00 

Place: 



 

 

RCT, Ty Trvithick, Abercynon, CF45 4UQ. 

Section VI: Complementary information 

VI.1) Information about recurrence 

This is a recurrent procurement: No  

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows 

Electronic payment will be used 

VI.3) Additional information 

Any contract award will be conditional on the contract being approved in accordance with 

the Council’s internal procedures and the Council being generally able to proceed and will 

allow the statutory standstill period of a minimum of 10 calendar days to elapse before 

sending confirmation of contract award to the successful tenderer. 

TUPE may apply to this contract. 

Note: To register your interest in this notice and obtain any additional information please 

visit the Sell2Wales website at 

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Search/Search_Switch.aspx?ID=89651 

(WA Ref:89651) 

VI.4) Procedures for review 

VI.4.1) Review body 

Rhondda Cynon Taf CBC 

The Pavilions, Clydach Vale 

Tonypandy 

CF40 2XX 

UK 

Telephone: +44 1443281185 

Internet address(es) 

URL: http://www.rctcbc.gov.uk/ 

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice 

26/03/2019 
 
 

 

 
 

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Search/Search_Switch.aspx?ID=89651
http://www.rctcbc.gov.uk/

